Flyover, ROB and electrical works for the six laning of the Bihar–Jharkhand border (Chordaha to Gorhar section) of NH-2 
covering from Km 249.525 to Km 320.810 in the State of Jharkhand on EPC Mode under NHDP Phase V. 

The Total Revenue expected to be generated from this expansion is ₹2,43,99,19,353/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-Three 
Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Three Only) inclusive of applicable GST. 

We view this as a testament to the dedication and expertise of our team, and we are excited about the prospect of 
collaborating with the Kaushal Engineering Limited on this objective. As a valued stakeholder, your support and

[...]

visibility, and reinforced JD Cables capabilities in executing large and complex EPC infrastructure projects, 

particularly in the highways and transportation segment. The project is expected to meaningfully contribute 

to the Company’s growth momentum during the execution period. 

The total contract value is ₹2,43,99,19,353/- (Rupees Two Hundred Forty-Three Crore Ninety-

Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Three Only), inclusive of applicable GST 

@18%, approved Change of Scope (COS), and price escalation. The contract value also includes 

all other applicable taxes, duties, labour cess and royalty on materials to be consumed for the 

said scope of work on a back-to-back basis as per the Main Contract.